ISU WORLD CUP SPEED SKATING NUR-SULTAN
Ice Stadium Alau - Nur-Sultan (KAZ) / 6-8 December 2019

13. RESULT BY PAIRS MEN 1000m - DIVISION A
Saturday, 7 December 2019

Pair Inner Lane

Outer Lane

1 129. Artem AREFYEV - RUS

200m  16.59 (16.59) 6
600m  42.13 (25.54) 13
FINISH 1:09.75 (27.62) 15

2 108. Allan Dahl JOHANSSON - NOR

200m 17.78 (17.78) 20
600m 43.46 (25.68) 20
FINISH 1:10.20 (26.74) 19

3 17. David LA RUE - CAN

200m  16.85 (16.85) 15
600m  42.47 (25.62) 17
FINISH 1:09.79 (27.32) 17

4 7. Ignat GOLOVATSIUK - BLR

200m  16.73 (16.73) 12
600m  41.98 (25.25) 11
FINISH 1:09.72 (27.74) 14

5 4. Mathias VOSTE - BEL

200m  16.64 (16.64) 8
600m  41.89 (25.25) 10
FINISH 1:08.90 (27.01) 4

6 85. Tae-Yun KIM - KOR

200m 16.50 (16.50) 3
600m  41.71 (25.21) 4
FINISH 1:09.26 (27.55) 7

7 13. Laurent DUBREUIL - CAN

200m  16.45 (16.45) 2
600m  41.64 (25.19) 3
FINISH 1:09.48 (27.84) 11

8 136. Viktor MUSHTAKOV - RUS

200m  16.34 (16.34) 1
600m  41.59 (25.25) 2
FINISH 1:09.62 (28.03) 12

9 95. Thomas KROL - NED

200m 16.57 (16.57) 5
600m  41.80 (25.23)
FINISH 1:08.42 (26.61) 1
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153. Joey MANTIA - USA

200m  16.96 (16.96) 18
600m  42.39 (25.43) 16
FINISH 1:09.20 (26.81) 6

150. Kimani GRIFFIN - USA

200m 17.11 (17.11) 19
600m 42.85 (25.74) 19
FINISH 1:11.10 (28.25) 20

58. Koki KUBO - JPN

200m  16.85 (16.85) 15
600m  42.07 (25.22) 12
FINISH 1:09.65 (27.58) 13

38. Joel DUFTER - GER

200m  16.75 (16.75) 13
600m  41.84 (25.09)
FINISH 1:09.26 (27.41) 7
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40. Nico IHLE - GER

200m  16.63 (16.63) 7
600m  41.71 (25.08) 4
FINISH 1:09.08 (27.37) 5

109. Havard Holmefjord LORENTZEN - NOR

200m  16.88 (16.88) 17
600m  42.24 (25.36) 15
FINISH 1:09.47 (27.23) 10

98. Dai Dai NTAB - NED

200m  16.51 (16.51)
600m  41.57 (25.06)
FINISH 1:09.34 (27.77) 9
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103. Kai VERBIJ - NED

200m 16.64 (16.64) 8
600m  41.79 (25.15)
FINISH 1:08.81 (27.02) 3
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26. Zhongyan NING - CHN

200m  16.79 (16.79) 14
600m  42.55 (25.76) 18
FINISH 1:10.05 (27.50) 18
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Pair Inner Lane Outer Lane

10 82. Jin-Su KIM - KOR 99. Kjeld NUIS - NED
200m  16.70 (16.70) 11 200m  16.69 (16.69) 10
600m  42.14 (25.44) 14 600m  41.76 (25.07) 6
FINISH 1:09.78 (27.64) 16 FINISH 1:08.53 (26.76) 2
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